# 071702- Clarkson pd+

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1
March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be subm	nitted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: 6-1-02 7/17/02
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells 4	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: _213299
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Clarkson
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	Sec. 2 Twp. 33S R. 15 VE W
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: S2 NW; N2 SW
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	RECEIV
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Montgomery
Number of Injection Wells***	Production Zone(s): Penn Coals
Field Name: Jefferson-Sycamore	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): KCC WIC
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from E / W Line of Section
	Haul-Off Workover Drilling OF
Past Operator's License No. 6086- Inactive License 5xp. 7/30/40	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address: Production Team	Phone:
100 College Ave PO Box 785 Independence KS 67301	Date:
Title:	Inactive License
	Signature: Mactive License  In Fo On File) Oil + Gus Lease Attached
New Operator's License No. 33074 ✓	Contact Person: Beth Oswald
New Operator's Name & Address: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co LLC	Phone: 517-244-8716
P O Box 177 Mason MI 48854-0177	
1 O DOX 177 MISSON WII 40004-0177	Oil / Gas Purchaser: OneOk
	Date: 10 · 29 · 12
Title: David W Farner, Sr Vice President of Engr & Ops of its Manager	Signature: Aun (av l'aun
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	above injection well(s) or pit permit.
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	
. Neconinended action.	permitted by No.:
Date:	Date:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR /1/02/12	PRODUCTION //. 05.12 UIC 11-5-12
, ,	District

### Must Be Filed For All Wells

	No.: 213299		,	DO NIMA NIO OMA O CO	7000 D455
* Lease Name:	Ciairson		Location:	S2 NW; N2 SW Sec 2 T	33S-R15E
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet fr	Section Line om South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
Clarkson 6	15-125-27445-00-00	Circle 2455' FSL FSL/FNL	Circle 3040' FEL FEL/FWL	Gas	Prod
Clarkson 2	15-125-26069-00-02	2300' FSL FSL/FNL	4000' FEL FEL/FWL	Gas	SI
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	***************************************	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	_	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
A-1-7-					INCULIVED
,,,,		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		NOV 0 1 201
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	-	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		KCC WICHIT
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KCC WICHITA

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33074	Well Location:
OPERATOR: License #33074  Name: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co LLC	
Address 1: P O Box 177	County: Montgomery
Address 2:	Lease Name: Clarkson Well #:
City: Mason State: MI Zip: 48854 + 0177	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Beth Oswald	the lease below:
Contact Person: Beth Oswald  Phone: ( 517 ) 244-8716 Fax: ( 517 ) 676-5887	S2 NW; N2 SW
Email Address: boswald@dartoilandgas.com	
Surface Owner Information:  Name: Jesse & Eloise Clarkson  Address 1: 2707 W 4200 Str	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additiona
Address 1: 2707 W 4200 Str	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of	odic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered o	nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:	nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice wowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1 or Form CB-1, Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tare preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface or task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling of choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling.	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1 or Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this gree, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface or task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this gree, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this gree, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  If the fee is not received with this form, the KSC of the best of my knowledge and belief.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface or task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this gree, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA of the best of my knowledge and belief.

AGREEMENT, Made	444	1: +#	GAS LEASI	Inde	TOWING
by and between Jo		<u>/</u> d	y of July		7.110 5
n.	SSE P. CLARKSON	AND GEN	INEUIEVE M. C.	LARKSON CHI	57NO 7 W. F
d Independence	IKS	:			
and GARY R. A	RidWELL dIRI	party of the	e first part, hereafter	called lessor (what	1
WITNESSETH, That cash in hand paid, recepart of the lease to be lease and let unto the and building tanks, potract of land states.	the said lessor, for an ipt of which is hereby paid kept and perform said lesses, for the sole wers, stations and stri	nd in consideration acknowledged an cod, has granted, do and purpos uctures thereon t	of the covenants and a smised, leased and let of the formal of the produce, save and take the covenants of produce, save and take the covenants of the covenant	party of the s Y O.V.C. greements hereinafte by these presents de g for oil and gas, and	DOLLA  recond part, less  DOLLA  recontained on to  pes grant, demi
South HAC	FOF THE NON	MANUTER OF	State of	Kansas, described	t, all that certs
THE NORTH	clair -	Sowthwest	UMPHER AUS. <	PICHOL G	us follows, to-w
			GUARTER !	9633G	
	Company of the second	·····································		- Bayering	
f Section 2	Township : 335	Range /	52		
ghtin (%) part of all 2nd. To pay lesses prevailing market ra at from the such well	ECOVER AND -17 &	d lessee covenants res of cost in the d from the lessee all where gas only the premises, said	and agrees; pipe line to which he re promises; is found, the equal one payments to be made or	cay connect his well	LIVER DITCHENA &
a lease shall terminas	s as to both parties, v	press the lesses	on or before that date at	/ ==	10 1
its sucpessors, which	shall continue as the	1	Bank at	bel or fander to	the lesson or to
		certifier cora/selle	rdies of change in o	Appraisin of build in	
vilege of deterring the	commencement of a we	eli for	IIADO LLA		and cover the
rileges granted to date	lerstood and perced the	all may be further at the consideration	deferred for like perion	die of the same him	and upon like
ment of rentals in the imption of the paymen entals and the effect to If said lessor owns the royalities and rent and modification	same apicunt and in the tot represent shall continue in the sales interest in the sales herein provided also herei	he mane or or be be same manner : provided that the n force just as the interesting the least all be neighbor least	of the last renial per- dive the expression of a secunitaries provided a last preceding paragrough there had been no ind and their the entire and	d which rental has rid twelve motths at And it is agreed this hereof, governing the rental transfer of the remaining the rental transfer of the remaining the rental transfer of the remaining the rental transfer of the rental tran	ond wall is not been paid, this sail resume the that upon the g the payment ntal payments.
When more and I be	essor.	1	vater produced on said	and for its onesette	- 41
Leases shall pay for	damages grade to	TO the house or	elow plow depth. barn now on said premi	sis, without the writ	ten consent of
Leasee shall have the	right at any time to	Abermentania to Ma	wing crops on said land	L	
ying mantitles, this les of years herein first p	se completion with real ase shall continue and b nentioned	senable diligence to in force with li	and dispatch, and if all ke effect as if such	sion thereof the less	ee shall have
		WARRINGTH, EGMIN	Stratore electric	THE OF ILL DEPT 18 APRIL	NEAGA - 11
If the leased premises	shell heresting	t or a certified	opy thereof.	to the hause and	it has been
and paid to such seps	ne lease and all royalti	ies accruing here	lesses until after and lesses until after abtie opp thereof, or in separate tracts, the mder shall be treated as crease owned by each; a crease owned by each; a cor otherwise, or to furnisgned as to a part or a comaic default in the preference of the lesses of the company withhold paymen a behalf of skid parties, a con a behalf of skid parties, ands herein described ands herein described.	premises, neverthe	less, shall he
covered by this lease	half be no obligation of	the part of the	ereage owned by each i	uch separate owner	bears to the
and the holder or own	that, in the event this	loase shall be as	or otherwise, or to furn	separate tracts in	o which the
of said land upon which	them, such default she	all not operate to	o make default in the p.	syment of the propo	we described riionate part
designate, in writing	ties entitled to rentals	or royalties, less	shall make due payment	st said rectain if	at any time
was neremder, and to	execute division and	transfer orders of	with the lesses, a por	amon agent to rece	und until all
Lessor hereby warrants	and agrees to defend	the title to the	ands herein described, a trages, taxes or other li	-aa their respectiv	e successors
event of default of me	yment by lessor, and	payment, any mor	ands herein described, s tgages, taxes or other li- he rights of the holder t	and agrees that the ens on the above desc hereof.	lessee shall ribed lands,
					-4
		1 th		ra gr	
n Testimony Whoreof	We Sign, this the	2th day of _	Tuly		19.99
n Testimony Whereof	We Sign, this the	1 th	July () en en family	a del	19.99.
Testimeny Whereof	We Sign, this the /2 EASE 979 10:58:30 Af R	2 th day of	July Jesus Fry	Maryon	_(SEAL)
RO- SE.001 6 MELS STATE O	We Sign, this the Lase 999 10:58:30 AN R	2 <sup>th</sup> day of	Jesse Fre	Marous	
Testimeny Whereof  \$8.00 1 6 BELS STATE OF FILED FI	We Sign, this the Lase 999 10:58:30 AN R	2 th day of	Jess from	Manda	_(SEAL) A

490/237

RECEIVED NOV 0 1 2012 KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED

OCT 2 2 2012

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED
OCT 0 9 2012
KCC WICHITA

BE IT THE THAT OF	12	des of	JULY	EDGEMENT	Serie of tol	o Mord one th	00000
JESSE P. CRASSON	·· · · · ·	before :	me, a Notary	Pulity Manual		mentani State	-
		1 Die	<del>}</del>	- lui	YOUR		. 137
		77 74 7	<del></del>			7	<u></u>
o me personally known to be the ident	icai person S	. Who sees ou	ted the above	and formation	THE STATE OF THE S		
eknowledged the execution of the same				- v	TOTAL PERSONNELLS	and who see	. and
In Witness Whereof, I have here bove written.	NOOD	MINGEN RISE	secure and at	fixed my acta	rial soal the	day and yea	r firs
y commission expires MAY 30, 2	.000	— : · · ·	MORMA J	1 100	noa		
THE THE WARRANT	er ibe i	97.55		· Orneimn	: .	Notary Pub	Me,
TATE OF KANSAS	<b>8.</b>		ACKNOWL	EDGEMÊNT			٠.
BEAT REMEMBERED, That on	thia	dex at				i.n.i	a :
me hundred and			e, a Notary	Public in and I	OT BENEFIC COM	Lard one the	
The state of the s			4.				
	<del></del>				·	*4 .4	
TO STATE TO A SECOND STATE OF THE SECOND SEC	و بیستان داد داد	44			244.		
							<del></del>
me personally known to be the identi- knowledged the execution of the same. In Witnesse Whereight There have	1 1 1	teren tare	TT: T	Autobut	THE PERSON OF TH	and Apo each	auly
In Wifness Whereal I have heren	THE SECTION OF	THE PROPERTY	ila buk erura				first
y commission expires	<del></del>				STREET AND THE RE		
FBL PF		•		•	•	Notary Publ	ie.
TATE OF EANBAS.	L	OKLAHOM		ACKNOWLEL			• .
Before me, the mideralgued a Not						strong, in a	
All the State of t	19 7	personally a	nationary	4 514 CB, COL COL	<u> </u>		ny of
The state of the s	20.00.00.22						•
me known to be the identical person	. who execute	d the withi	n and foregoi	ng instrument	and acknow	rledged: to me	that
Given under my hand and seal the	free and	voluntary a	et and deed to	r the uses and	purposes th	erein set forth	1.,
commission expires	CRY MAG TON	r last above	e written.	•			
TPITES.		- Language		3) nr. 17 ce - 1			
The state of the s				V/ 45 27 48 1.		section	<b>-</b>
		4 1.1	F 3."	上台灣市	1 1 11	· 1 196.	٠
"21		+ $+$ $+$			3		:
					A		
	A.			7 2	ष्ठ	***	•
			. 3.	Z	\$		
			3		1	·	
GA Test		- <del>1</del>	4	o'eloci Hoe.			
	Township	County	9	S \$		2	
	A.		F KANS		1 1	return	
				1 7 7			,
		•		1		recorded	٠.
		y I	E 24	Page 1		Ž	ı,;3.
	4 8	g E	STATE SOUNT Thu	recorded the reco		ē	
	/ III /		LWO		i <del>i prodiffi</del> ( <b>f</b> ilo)	Personal Section	
		•. • • •				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TE OF KANSAS.	sment by ma	irk, prie reg	ular Kansas	Acknowledgem	ngt,		
NTY OF	· <b>.</b> ,	1	CENOWLED	GEMENT			
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on the	la	day of		in the me	er of a *	ord one thous	
hundred and			a Notary Pul	lie in and for			
		nd _	.,				<del>-</del>
					s <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
					·		
	<del>,</del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>				
e personally known to be the identical			47			ويدين يعيوف	
orded and the execution of the	person wr	to executed	the above an	o rategoing in	erement in	и жио еяси и	шу
owledged the execution of the same.  In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto							

BOOK 521 PAGE 92

7 when 32.00

Pray, Walker, Jackman, Williamson & Marlar 100 West 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 900 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103

Attn: Don S. Smith -

RETURN TO:

Montgomery County, Kansas

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2012

KCC WICHITA



TATE OF KANSAS MONTGOMERY COUNTY
23 JUL 2002 2:42:36 PM Receipt #2451
FILED FOR RECORD
\$32.00 ASSIGNMENT
BOOK PAGE
JEANNE EASTMAN, REGISTER OF DEEDS
\$28.00 TECHNOLOGY FUND

BOOK 521 PAGE 92

RECEIVED
OCT 2 2 2012
KCC WICHITA

### ASSIGNMENT, CONVEYANCE AND BILL OF SALE

CB PIPELINE, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, 915 N. Washington Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48906; SPARTAN OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, also known as Spartan Operating Company, 915 N. Washington Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48906; GLF HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 2429 Pine Hollow Drive, East Lansing, Michigan 48823; WOLVERINE ENERGY, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ANTRIM DEVELOPMENT 1997-1, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ANTRIM DEVELOPMENT 1997-2, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ANTRIM DEVELOPMENT 1998-1, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; WOLVERINE ENERGY 1998-1999(A) DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353; and WOLVERINE DEVELOPMENT 1999-1, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, 4660 S. Hagadorn Road, Suite 230, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5353 (hereinafter collectively called "Assignor"), for Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONVEY, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, SET OVER and DELIVER unto DART CHEROKEE BASIN OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, 600 Dart Road, P.O. Box 177, Mason, Michigan 48854-1077 (herein called "Assignee"), as of the Effective Date (hereinafter defined), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) The oil, gas and/or mineral leases (and contractual and/or other interests therein, including farmin and farmout rights, overriding royalty interests, production payments and/or net profits interests, if any), whether producing or non-producing, which are described on Exhibit A attached hereto or which otherwise cover and affect the lands covered by or unitized with the leases described on Exhibit A (hereinafter called the "Leases"), including all seismic and geological information specific thereto;
- (b) The fee mineral interests, fee royalty interests, term mineral interests and any other interest in the oil, gas and other minerals in and/or under and that may be produced from all or any portion of the lands described on Exhibit A and/or the lands unitized therewith

RECEIVED

KCC WICHITA

# KCC WICHITA Exhibit "A"

rtain ASSIGNMENT, CONVEYANCE AND BILL OF SALE dated July 19, 2002 by and between CB PIPELINE, L.L.C. et al, as Assignor and DART COMPANY, L.L.C., as Assignee.

VIII 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Contact of the contac						
ease Date	Lessor	Lessee Des	Description				
09/01/83	A.N.S.J., Incorporated 202-0028	Carl Moot & Robert E. Turk, d/b/a A.T. Oil Co.	; d⁄b/a A.T. Oil				
		Twp. 33S	Twp. 33S Rng. 15E Tow Section 29: NW/4 and N/2 SW/4	Township Name: Independence SW/4	Independence	County: Montgomery	State KS
17/12/99	Clarkson, Jesse P. et ux  Oary R Bridwell d/b/a Blackrain Energy  202 - 0029 Genthe	Gary R Bridwell d/b/a Black	rain Energy				
	Mag C	Twp. 33S Section 2:	Rng. 15E Townshi	Township Name: Independence V/2 SW/4	Independence	County: Montgomery	State KS
5/01/99	Garner, John H. et ux \eller	Wayne E. Bright					
	202-0030	Twp. 32S Section 27:		Township Name:	Independence 5/cor of SE/4 NE	Rng. 15E Township Name: Independence County: Montgomery Five acres (5) in square form in NE/cor of SE/4 NE/4 and W/2 NE/4 and NE/4 NE/4	State KS
5/01/99	Garner, John H. et ux	Wayne E. Bright		-			
	202-0031	Twp. 32S Section 12:	Rng. 15E Pt of W/2 SW/4	Township Name: Independence		County: Montgomery	State KS
		Twp. 32S Section 13:	Rng. 15E Pt of SW/4 NW/	Township Name: Independence 4 lying W of Elk River and Pt N/2.	Independence ver and Pt N/2 N	Rng. 15E Township Name: Independence County: Montgomery Pt of SW/4 NW/4 lying W of Elk River and Pt N/2 NW/4 lying W of Elk River.	State KS
66/81/9	Gordon Trusts, James & Vicki	Wayne E. Bright					
	202-0032	Twp. 32S Section 33:	Rng. 15E SW/4 and SE/4	Township Name: Sycamore ex beg 787.7' N SE/cor SE/	Sycamore 5/cor SE/4 N 442	Ang. 15E         Township Name:         Sycamore         County:         Montgomery           SW/4 and SE/4 ex beg 787.7' N SE/cor SE/4 N 442.3' W 492.2' S 442.3' to POB	State KS